
12 1
>

AHMEDABAD | FRIDAY, 12 JANUARY 2024

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on “As is where is, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is”
for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to M/s Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss
Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having Physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

��
� ���� ������� ����	�

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) Regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W),
Mumbai – 400070. Regional Office Address: - 301-304, 3RD Floor, 3rd Eye Vision Building, IIM Panjrapole Road, Ahmedabad - 380015

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery Reserve Price and EMD Date & Time

of the Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

Date & Time of
the Inspection

Sl.
No.

Physical
Possession Date

Mangaram Gopaji
Chandora (Borrower) &

Mahesh Mangaram
Chandora (Co-Borrower)

& Nikesh Mangaram
Chandora (Co-Borrower)

& Pavandevi M.
Chandora (Co-Borrower

Rs. 50,09,672.63/- (Rupees Fifty Lacs Nine Thousand Six
Hundred Seventy Two and Sixty Three Paise Only) for
Lan. LAHMLAP0000053229 as on 10.01.2024 + Further
Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses

For Shop No. A2 Rs. 27,74,250/- (Rupees Twenty
Seven Lacs Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred
Fifty Only) Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 2,77,425/-
(Rupees Two Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty Five Only) For Shop No. B17 Rs.
20,72,250/- (Rupees Twenty Lacs Seventy Two
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) Earnest Money
Deposit:- Rs. 2,07,225/- (Rupees Two Lacs Seven
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five Only)

13-02-2024
Between 11.am

to 12 Noon
(With 5
Minutes

Unlimited
Auto

Extensions)

22-01-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

1. 02-10-2023

Mangaram Gopaji
Chandora (Borrower) &

Mahesh Mangaram
Chandora (Co-Borrower)

& Nikesh Mangaram
Chandora (Co-Borrower)

& Pavandevi M.
Chandora (Co-Borrower

Lan. LAHM0HL0000053787 amounting to Rs. 21,05,948.83/-
(Rupees Twenty One Lacs Five Thousand Nine Hundred
Forty Eight and Eighty Three Paise Only) and Lan no.
LAHM0TU0000056727 amount to Rs. 13,80,623.99
(Rupees Thirteen Lacs Eighty Thousand Six Hundred
Twenty Three and Ninety Nine Paisa Only) and Total
amounting to Rs. 34,86,572.82/- (Rupees Thirty Four
Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Two
and Eighty Two Paisa Only) as on 10.01.2024 + Further
Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses

Rs. 32,25,200/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs
Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Only)
Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs. 3,22,520/-

(Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand
Five Hundred Twenty Only)

13-02-2024
Between 11.

am to 12 Noon
(With 5
Minutes

Unlimited
Auto

Extensions)

22-01-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

2. 01-10-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Of Property Bearing Shop No. A/2 Adm. 38.183 Sq. Mtrs. And Shop No. B/17 Adm. 28.521 Sq. Mtrs On Ground Floor In The Scheme
Known As “Pushkar Hill” Constructed On Survey No. 26, 27, 28 Adm. 16693 Sq. Mtrs., T.P. Scheme No. 1, Fp No. 220, Adm. 16670 Sq. Mtrs And City Survey No. 925, Adm. 16615 Sq. Mtrs Paiki
Sub-Plot No. 220/1 On West Side Adm. 8543 Sq. Mtrs Of Mouje Odhav, Sub-District – Ahmedabad – 7 (Odhav) & Dist. Ahmedabad. The Boundaries Of Shop No. A/2 As Follows: North: Shop No.
A/1 South: Shop No. A/3 East: Block A Parking West: Parking. The Boundaries Of Shop No. B/17 As Follows: North: Shop No. B/16 South: Open Space, East: Block B Parking, West: Parking.

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD
and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this “online e-Auction”.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED,
Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Account No.65226845199, SARFAESI- Auction, EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN0001593.
3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD for Sl.No. 1 & 2 is 12-02-2024 and for Sl.No. 3 & 4 is 07.02.2024 and for Sl.No. 5 to 7 is 06.02.2024 and for Sl.No. 7 to 9 is 05.02.2024
4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-
mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.
Mobile No. 7208934461 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 12.01.2024 Nido Home Finance Limited, (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Of Property Bearing Flat No. B/104 On 1st Floor, Block No. B, “Solitairee Sky” Situated At Survey No. 26, 27, 28 Paiki, Tps No. 1, F.P. No.
220, City Survey No. 925/3, Sub Plot No. 220/2/1/1, Mouje – Odhav, Taluka – Vatva, Dist & Sub-Dist - Ahmedabad. The Boundaries Of Shop No. B/104 As Follows: North: Plot South: Road,
East: Plot, West: Plot.

Description of the secured Asset: All That Right, Title And Interest Of Property Bearing Plot No. 73 (As Per Kjp Block No. 59/A/73) Admeasuring 40.15 Sq. Mts Along With 18.40 Sq. Mtrs. Undivided
Share In The Land Of Road & Cop In “Shree Neelkanth Residency” Situated At Revenue Survey No. 108/1, 107/Paiki, 109, 116 Block No. 59/A, Admeasuring 31161 Sq. Mtrs. & Akar Rs. 41.99 Paise
Of Mouje Village Syadla, Taluka – Olpad , District Surat Bounded As: North: Road South: Plot No. 88 East: Plot No. 74 West: Plot No. 72.

Manoj Rampreet Sahani
(Borrower) &

Ashadevi Rampreet
Sahani (Co-Borrower)

Rs. 8,15,869.11/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifteen Thousand
Eight Hundred Sixty Nine and Eleven Paisa Only) as on
10.01.2024 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal
Expenses for Lan no. LSURSTH0000037384

Rs. 8,45,640/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Forty Five
Thousand Six Hundred Forty Only) Earnest

Money Deposit:- Rs. 84,564/- (Rupees Eighty
Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Four Only)

08-02-2024
Between 11.am

to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions)

22-01-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

3. 04-10-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Of Property Bearing Residential Flat No. 102/B-1 On 1st Floor Admeasuring 885.00 Sq.Ft. I.E., 82.24 Sq. Mtrs. Super Built-Up Area,
Alongwith Undivided Share In The Land Of "Shukan Residency Apartment, Wing-B Of Sai Park Part-2", Situated At City Survey No. 1855/92 Paiki Plot No. 92 Total Admeasuring 927.71 Sq. Mtrs.
Of Moje Mograwadi Ta. Valsad, Dist: Valsad. The Said Flat Is Bounded As: North: Open Road Margin Land South: Flat No. 101/B-2 East: Flat No. 102/A-1 West: Flat No. 102/N-2.

Nitin Ravjibhai Rathod
(Borrower) & Manjulaben

Ravjibhai Rathod
(Co-Borrower)

Rs. 15,14,358.28/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fourteen
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Eight and Twenty Eight
Paisa Only) as on 10.01.2024 + Further Interest thereon+
Legal Expenses for Lan no. LSUR0HL0000086145

Rs. 13,25,014/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs
Twenty Five Thousand Fourteen Only)

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 1,32,501/-
(Rupees One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Five

Hundred One Only)

07-02-2024
Between 11.am

to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions)

22-01-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

5. 10-09-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All that right, title and interest of property bearing Flat no. 208 on the 2nd Floor admeasuring 540 Sq. Ft. i.e. 50.17 Sq. Mtrs Super built up area & 324 Sq. Ft.
i.e. 30.10 Sq. Mt. Built up area, Along with undivided share in the the land of “Shivkamal Residency of Building no. A” situated at Block no. 88/B, (Block No. 88 paiki 101,102) admeasuring 5-21-72
Sq. Mts. “Saideep Residency” Paiki Plot no. 218 to 229 totally admeasuring 641.64 Sq. Mts. As per KJP Block no. 88/B/218 to 88/B/229 admeasruing 562.6 Sq. Mts of Mouje Village Jolwa, Taluka
Palsana District Surat BOUNDED AS: NORTH: Passage SOUTH: Building no. B EAST: Flat no. 207 WEST: Flat no. 201.

Dineshkumar Dolatsinh
Parmar (Borrower) &
Ajaybhai Dolatbhai

Parmar (Co-Borrower)

Rs. 9,32,348.50/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Two
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Eight and Fifty Paisa
Only) as on 10.01.2024 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal
Expenses for Lan no. LSURSTH0000050535

Rs. 6,59,673/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty Nine
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Three Only)

Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs. 65,967/-
(Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred

Sixty Seven Only)

07-02-2024
Between 11.am

to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions)

22-01-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

6. 13-08-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All That Part And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Residential Property Constructed On Land Of Plot No.42 Paiki Western Side Sq Mtr 67-06 Of N.A. Land Of
S.No. 130/1 Paiki Ac 1-24 Gt. Situated At Khamdhrol Within Limits Of Municipal Corporation, Junagadh Bounded As Sale Deed:- North: Adj Survey No. Land South: 6.00 M Road East: Adj Plot
No. 43 Paiki West: Adj Plot No. 42 Paiki.

Asvinbhai Bhikhabhai
Chavda (Borrower) &
Nathiben Ashvinbhai

Chavda ( Co-Borrower )

Rs. 27,61,635.42/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Sixty
One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five and Forty Two
Paisa Only) as on 10.01.2024 + Further Interest thereon+
Legal Expenses for Lan no. LJNGSTH0000089610

Rs. 21,07,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs
Seven Thousand Only)Earnest Money

Deposit:- Rs. 2,10,700/- (Rupees Two Lakh
Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Only)

06-02-2024
Between 11.am

to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions)

22-01-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

7. 22-07-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Bearing Flat No 403 On The Fourth Floor In The Scheme Known As “Pramukhraj Palace 1” Having Builtup Area 36-98 Sq Mts I.E. 398
Sq Ft. The Said Scheme Is Built On The Non Agricultural Plot In The Village Kothariya And On The Revenue Survey No. 1 Paiki 1 And The Said Plots Paiki Plot Number 6 And 7 Sub Plot No
6+7/1+2+3/1 In The Village Kothariya And District Rajkot The Said Flat Is Bounded As: North: Flat No 404 South: Property Of Other East: Common Passage, Stair And Lift West: Open Space.

Vishalbhai B Ambasana
(Borrower)&

Jayshreeben Vishalbhai
Ambasana

(Co - Borrower)

Rs. 14,29,859.14/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Twenty Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Nine and Fourteen Paisa
Only) as on 10.01.2024 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal
Expenses for Lan no. LRJKSTH0000069586

Rs. 8,95,500/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Ninety
Five Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs. 89,550/-
(Rupees Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred

Fifty Only)

06-02-2024
Between 11.am

to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions)

22-01-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

8. 28-06-2023

Details of the Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Flat No. D/503, on the 5th Floor Adm.1030sq. Fts Super Built Up Area & 62.42 Sq Mtrs Built Up Area
alongwith terrace adm. 1030 sq, feet i.e. 95.68 sq. mtrs & 34.83036 sq. mtrs undivied share in the land of “Shree Residency Builidng No. D” Situated At Revenue Survey No. 115, Block No.182& Block
No. 182/1 Adm. 3593.28 Sq Mtrs And Block No. 182/1/1 To 1 Block No. 18281/31 each Adm. 80.64 Total 2499.84 Sq. Mtrs Totally Adm. 6093.12 Sq. Mtrs, Town Planning Scheme No.69 (Godadara
– Dindoli) Original Plot No.156, Final Plot No.156 Moje Dindoli, City Of Surat. Bounced As Sale deed:- North: Open Space South: Open Space East: Open Space West: Flat No.504& Lift.

Manav Rajeev Sharma
(Borrower)

&
Manisha Vijay Pandey

(Co-Borrower)

Rs. 33,56,958.79/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lacs Fifty Six
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eight and Seventy Nine
Paisa Only) as on 10.01.2024 + Further Interest there-
on+ Legal Expenses for Lan no. LSUR0HL0000086801

Rs. 17,14,725/- (Rupees Seventeen Lacs
Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty

Five Only) Earnest Money Deposit
Rs. 1,71,473/- (Rupees One Lacs Seventy

One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three Only)

06-02-2024
Between 11.am

to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions)

23-01-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

9. 08-11-2022

Sureshbhai
Tribhovanbhai Prajapati

(Borrower)&
Kailashben Sureshbhai

Prajapati (Borrower)

Lan no. LMEHSTH0000089751 amounting to Rs.
13,26,658.91/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Twenty Six
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Eight and Ninety One Paisa
Only) & Lan no. LMEHSTT0000089745 amounting to
Rs. 21,61,613.01/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Sixty One
Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen and One Paisa Only) and
Total amounting to Rs. 34,88,271.92/- (Rupees Thirty
Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Seventy
One and Ninety Two Paisa Only) as on 10.01.2024 +
Further Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses

Rs. 27,32,865.22 (Rupees Twenty Seven
Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred

Sixty Five and Twenty Two Only)
Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs. 2,73,287/-

(Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand
Two Hundred Eighty Seven Only)

08-02-2024
Between 11.am

to 12 Noon
(With 5
Minutes

Unlimited Auto
Extensions)

22-01-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

4. 31-10-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Of The Property Being Residential Plot Out Of Non – Agriculture R.S. No. 772 P, Plot No. 7/A, West Side Plot No. 7 P, Having Plot Area
Adm. 76.65 Sq. Mtrs., And Undivided Share Towards Said Land Adm. 39.54 Sq. Mtrs. Constructed In The Scheme Known As “Shree Residency”, Situated On Free Hold Non-Agricultural Land Bearing
R.S. No. 772, P, Area Adm. 9989.00 Sq. Mtrs At In The Sim Of Gagdipati, Tal-Patan, Dist – Patan, And Registration Sub-District Of Patan, Within The State Of Gujarat. Bounded As Under:- North:
Open Land Of Plot No. 6 P West Side & Plot No. 6/A South: Open Land Of Plot No. 8 P West Side & Plot No. 8/A East: Open Land Of Plot No. 7 East Side & Plot No. 7. West: Road.

Government of India
Ministry of Finance,

Debts Recovery Tribunal - II
3rd Floor, Bhikhubhai Chambers

Near Kochrab Ashram, Paldi,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

भारत सरकार
िव� मं�ालय,
ऋण वसूली अिधकरण-II
तीसरा माला, िभखुभाई चे�बस�,
कोचरब आ�म क� पास, पालडी,
अहमदाबाद, गुजरात.

FORM NO. 22 (earlier 62) [Regulation 36 & 37 of DRT Regulation, 2015]
[See Rule 52 (1) (2) of the Second Schedule to the Income Tax Act, 1961]

READ WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS DUE TO BANK AND FINANCIAL
INSTITUTIONS ACT, 1993

E-AUCTION / SALE NOTICE
THROUGH REGD.AD / DASTI / AFFIXATION / BEAT OF DRUM / PUBLICATION
RP / RC No. 160/2017 OA No. 56/2016

Certi>cate Holder Bank Bank of Baroda

Certi>cate Debtors Karsanbhai Koliyabhai Chaudhary & Ors.

Vs.

To,

The aforesaid CDs No. 1 to 3 have failed to pay the outstanding dues of
Rs.32,94,709.00 (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred
Nine only) as on 09/11/2015 including interest in terms of judgment and decree dated
21/03/2017 passed in O.A. No. 56/2016 as per my order dated 16/12/2023 the under
mentioned property (s) will be sold by public e-auction in the aforementioned matter.
T h e a u c t i o n s a l e w i l l b e h e l d t h r o u g h " o n l i n e e - a u c t i o n "
https://www.bankeauctions.com

C.D.No.1 : Karsanbhai Koliyabhai Chaudhary,
At : Village-Bhatkal, Tal : Mandvi, Dist. Surat
C.D.No.2 : VinodMasaChaudhary,
At: Village - Bhatkal, Tal : Mandvi, Dist. Surat
C.D.No.3 : Khitna Pohnabhai Chaudhary,
At : Village-Bhatkal, Tai: Mandvi, Dist. Surat

Lot
No. Description of the properties Reserve Price

Rounded off
EMD 10% or
Rounded off

1.

Immovable Property Bearing Agricultural Land
Bearing Revenue Survey/Block No. 11 Ad
measuring 1 Hectare 11-00 Sq. Metres Situated
At Village: Bhatkhai, Taluka: Mandvi, District:
Surat.

Rs. 18.00
Lakhs

Rs. 01.80
Lakhs

Note* In respect of any claims to be received, if any, priority of payment will be decided
in terms of Section 31-B of the RDB Act, 1993(as amended in the year 2016).
EMD shall be deposited by through RTGS/NEFT in the account as per details as under:

BeneFciary Bank Name Bank of Baroda

BeneFciary Branch Address Mandvi Main Branch

BeneFciary Account No. 07290015181869

IFSC Code BARB0MANSUR

1)The bid increase amount will be Rs. 10,000/- for single no. 1
2) Prospective bidders may avail online training from service provider C1 India Pvt. Ltd.

(Tel Helpline No. 7291981124/1125/1126 and Mr. Bhavik Pandya (Mobile
No.8866682937), Helpline E-mail ID : support@bankeauctions.com and for any
property related queries may contact Mr. Abhishek Anish, Mob No.8877923362 &
8980026654).

3) Prospective bidders are advised to visit website https://www.bankeauctions.com for
detailed terms & conditions and procedure of sale before submitting their bids.

4) The prospective bidders are advised to adhere payment schedule of 25% (minus
EMD) immediately after fall of hammer/close of auction and 75% within 15 days from

ththe date of auction and if 15 day is Sunday or other Holiday, then on immediate next
Frst bank working day. No request for extension will be entertained.

5) The properties are being put to sale on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "as is
whatever" basis and prospective buyers are advised to carry out due diligence
properly.

6)Schedule of auction is as under:-

(Prakash Meena),
Recovery Of>cer - II

Debts Recovery Tribunal - II, Ahmedabad.

SCHEDULE OF AUCTION

1.

2.

3.

Last date for receiving bids along with
earnest money and uploading documents
including proof of payment made

Inspection of property 29/01/2024 Between 11.00 am to
2.00 pm.

16/02/2024 Up to 05.00pm

E-auction
17/02/2024 Between 12.00pm to
01.00pm (with auto extension clause
of 03 minutes, till E-Auction ends)

All that right, title and interest in the property. bearing Flat No. 202 admeasuring about
1379 sq.fts. situated in the A-1 Building of Vasant Vihar Township (the said Gat is
identiFed as -tenement No. 33A-15 0071-0-001 in the SMC Record) situated and
constructed on the land bearing RS.No. 67 /2/B & 67/2/C & Block No. 83, 84 ft 85 of
Village Althan Taluka.Majura,District - Surat and FP No, 43 of TP Scheme / No. 36
(Althan). The said property bounded as under : On the North : Lift and Flat no.203, On the
South : Garden & Building No.B/1, On The East - Entry, Passage & Flat No.201, On The
West : Internal Road. Authorised Of>cer

Union Bank of indiaDate : 11/01/2024 | Place : Surat

Where As, The Undersigned Being The Authorized OfFcer Of Union Bank Of India
Under The Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of
Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) And In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred To
Him Under Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 Issued A Demand Notice Dated 30/01/2023 Calling Upon The Borrower/
Guarantor/Mortgagor Mrs. Rekha Devi Kabra Alias Rekha Sushil Kabra (Borrower
& Mortgagor), Mr. Suresh Kumar Ladha (Guarantor) To Repay The Amount
Mentioned In The Notice BeingRs.6,02,129.00 (Rupees Six Lacs Two ThousandOne
Hundred Twenty Nine Only)with interest Within 60 Days From The Date of Receipt Of
The Said Notice.
The Borrower/ Guarantor/Mortgagor Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is
Hereby Given To The Borrower/ Guarantor/Mortgagor And The Public In General That
The Undersigned Has Taken Symbolic Possession Of The Property Described Herein
Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him Under Section 13(4) Of The Said

thAct Read With Rule 8 Of The Said Rules On 11 January 2024.
The Borrowers/Guarantors In Particular And The Public In General Are Hereby
Cautioned Not To Deal With The Properties And Any Dealings With The Properties Will
Be Subject To The Charge OfUnion Bank Of India, Ring Road Branch, For An Amount
Rs.6,02,129.00 (Rupees Six Lacs Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine Only)
AsOn30/01/2023 in the said account together with costs and interest as aforesaid.
The Borrower’s/ Guarantor’s/Mortgagor’s Attention Is Invited To The Provision Of
Sub-Section (8) Of Section 13 Of The Act, In Respect Of Time Available, To Redeem
The Secured Assets.

Description of immovable property

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule-8(1)]

Ring Road Branch : Near Rushabh
Petrol Pump, Man Darwaja, Ring Road,
Surat - 395002, Tel.No. 0261 - 2398400
2399400
Email : bm1118@unionbanko>ndia.com


